Relay, C-Bus, DIN Rail Mounted,
Voltage Free, 240V AC, 4
Channel, 20A, With C-Bus Power
Supply
L5504RVF20
Main
Range of  product C-Bus
Product brand Clipsal
Range C-Bus
Product or component type Relay
Device application Switching loads
Complementary
Connector type Screw terminals
Load type LED lamp:
Incandescent lamps:
Fluorescent lamps:
Inductive:
Motor:
Inrush current 600 A during 0.15 ms
535 A during 0.19 ms
510 A during 0.21 ms
480 A during 0.23 ms
405 A during 0.33 ms
375 A during 0.4 ms
300 A during 0.6 ms
[Us] rated supply voltage 15...36 V DC
Device composition Socket-outlet
Width 215 mm
Height 85 mm
Depth 65 mm
Number of  contacts as normally
open contact
4
Packing Units
Unit Type of  Package 1 PCE
Number of  Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 9.5 cm
Package 1 Width 10.5 cm
Package 1 Length 22 cm
Package 1 Weight 631 g
Unit Type of  Package 2 CAR
Number of  Units in Package 2 6
Product datasheet
Specifications
20 Feb 2025 1
D
is
cl
ai
m
er
: T
hi
s
do
cu
m
en
ta
tio
n
is
 n
ot
 in
te
nd
ed
 a
s
a
su
bs
tit
ut
e
fo
r a
nd
 is
 n
ot
 to
 b
e
us
ed
 fo
r d
et
er
m
in
in
g
su
ita
bi
lit
y
or
 re
lia
bi
lit
y
of
 th
es
e
pr
od
uc
ts
 fo
r s
pe
ci
fic
 u
se
r a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
Package 2 Height 24.5 cm
Package 2 Width 21 cm
Package 2 Length 34 cm
Package 2 Weight 4.063 kg
Unit Type of  Package 3 P12
Number of  Units in Package 3 180
Package 3 Height 95 cm
Package 3 Width 80 cm
Package 3 Length 120 cm
Package 3 Weight 130.89 kg
2 20 Feb 2025
Environmental Data
Schneider Electric aims to achieve Net Zero status by 2050 through supply chain partnerships, lower impact materials, and circularity
via our ongoing “Use Better, Use Longer, Use Again” campaign to extend product lifetimes and recyclability.
Environmental Data explained
How we assess product sustainability
Environmental footprint
Environmental Disclosure Product Environmental Profile
Use Better
Materials and Substances
Packaging made with recycled cardboard Yes
Packaging without single use plastic No
China RoHS Regulation China RoHS declaration
Use Again
Repack and remanufacture
Circularity Profile End of  Life Information
WEEE
The product must be disposed on European Union
markets following specific waste collection and never end
up in rubbish bins
Take-back No
20 Feb 2025 3